VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

y Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
DI Phone: 913-557-9083
' N c' 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company

Campbell # 105-105

APl #15-001-31,158
September 30 - October 1, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
53 limestone 61
4 shale 65
3 lime 68
17 shale 85
76 lime 161
156 shale 317
2 lime 319
2 shale 321
18 lime 339
12 shale 351
3 lime 354
66 shale 420
2 lime 422
5 shale 427
12 lime 439
3 shale 442
7 lime 449
41 shale 490
18 lime 508
8 shale 516
3 lime 519
92 shale 611
1 lime 612
114 shale 726
6 broken sand 732
3 oil sand 735
70 shale 805
3 broken sand 808 light brown sand, grey shale
16 shale 824
3 broken sand 827
12 oil sand 839
4 broken sand 843
12 oil sand 855
23 grey sand 878 no show
1 coal 879
29.5 shale 908.5
0.5 lime 909 Mississippian, TD
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.85'

Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 909'

Set 22.85' of new 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 902" of used 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including, 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 seating nipple
and 1 cement pup joint.



